2015 Primerus Business Law Institute
Symposium Photo Directory

Gerardo M. Balboni, Il, Esq.

Krevolin & Horst, LLC

1201 West Peachtree Street
One Atlantic Center, Suite 3250
Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: 404.888.9700

Fax: 404.888.9577
gbalboni@khlawfirm.com
www.khlawfirm.com

Lauren R. Darden, Esq.

Wharton Aldhizer & Weaver, PLC
100 South Mason Street

P.O. Box 20028

Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Phone: 540.434.0316

Fax: 540.434.5502
Idarden@wawlaw.com
www.wawlaw.com

Shannon K. Davis, Esq.

James, Potts & Waulfers, Inc.
2600 Mid-Continent Tower
401 South Boston Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74103

Phone: 918.584.0881

Fax: 918.584.4521
sdavis@jpwlaw.com
www.jpwlaw.com

Chris R. Dawe, Esq.

International Society of Primerus Law Firms
171 Monroe Avenue NW

Suite 750

Grand Rapids, Ml 49503

Phone: 616.454.9939

Fax: 616.458.7099

cdawe@primerus.com

WWW.primerus.com

________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS


mailto:gbalboni@khlawfirm.com
http://www.khlawfirm.com/
mailto:ldarden@wawlaw.com
http://www.wawlaw.com/
mailto:sdavis@jpwlaw.com
http://www.jpwlaw.com/
mailto:cdawe@primerus.com
http://www.primerus.com/

Lisa Dingman-Nowicki, Esq.

International Society of Primerus Law Firms
171 Monroe Avenue NW

Suite 750

Grand Rapids, Ml 49503

Phone: 616.454.9939

Fax: 616.458.7099
Idingman-nowicki@primerus.com
WWW.primerus.com

William C. Ferebee, Esq.

O'Donnell, Ferebee & Frazer, P.C.
Paragon Center One

450 Gears, Eighth Floor

Houston, TX 77067

Phone: 281.875.8200

Fax: 281.875.4962
wferebee@ofmflaw.com
www.ofmflaw.com

James M. Francis, Esq.

Fowler Bell PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 600
Lexington, KY 40507

Phone: 859.252.6700

Fax: 859.255.3735
jffrancis@fowlerlaw.com
www.fowlerlaw.com

Jason L. Frazer, Esq.

O'Donnell, Ferebee & Frazer, P.C.
Paragon Center One

450 Gears, Eighth Floor

Houston, TX 77067

Phone: 281.875.8200

Fax: 281.875.4962
jffrazer@ofmflaw.com
www.ofmflaw.com

Robert I. Gosseen, Esq.

Ganfer & Shore, LLP

360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor
New York, NY 10017

Phone: 212.922.9250

Fax: 212.922.9335
rgosseen@ganfershore.com
www.ganfershore.com

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS


mailto:wferebee@ofmflaw.com
http://www.ofmflaw.com/
mailto:jfrancis@fowlerlaw.com
http://www.fowlerlaw.com/
mailto:jfrazer@ofmflaw.com
http://www.ofmflaw.com/
mailto:rgosseen@ganfershore.com
http://www.ganfershore.com/
mailto:ldingman-nowicki@primerus.com
http://www.primerus.com/

Darryl J. Horowitt, Esq.

Coleman & Horowitt, LLP

499 West Shaw Avenue, Suite 116
Fresno, CA 93704

Phone: 559.248.4820

Fax: 559.248.4830
dhorowitt@ch-law.com
www.ch-law.com

Jeffrey D. Horst, Esq.

Krevolin & Horst, LLC

1201 West Peachtree Street
One Atlantic Center, Suite 3250
Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: 404.888.9700

Fax: 404.888.9577
horst@khlawfirm.com
www.khlawfirm.com

Halsey G. Knapp, Esq.

Krevolin & Horst, LLC

1201 West Peachtree Street
One Atlantic Center, Suite 3250
Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: 404.888.9700

Fax: 404.888.9577
hknapp@khlawfirm.com
www.khlawfirm.com

John Y. Pearce, Esq.

Montgomery Barnett, L.L.P.
3300 Energy Centre

1100 Poydras Street

New Orleans, LA 70163
Phone: 504.585.3200

Fax: 504.585.7688
jpearce@monbar.com
www.monbar.com

Francisco Pefia, Esq.

Cacheaux Cavazos & Newton
Convent Plaza

333 Convent Street

San Antonio, TX 78205
Phone: 210.222.1642

Fax: 210.222.2453
fpena@ccn-law.com
www.ccn-law.com

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS


mailto:horst@khlawfirm.com
http://www.khlawfirm.com/
mailto:hknapp@khlawfirm.com
http://www.khlawfirm.com/
mailto:jpearce@monbar.com
http://www.monbar.com/
mailto:fpena@ccn-law.com
http://www.ccn-law.com/
mailto:dhorowitt@ch-law.com
http://www.ch-law.com/

Daniel Pierron, Esq.

Widerman Malek, P.L.

1990 West New Haven Avenue
Suite 201

Melbourne, FL 32904

Phone: 321.255.2332

Fax: 321.255.2351
dpierron@uslegalteam.com
www.uslegalteam.com

Bernard M. Resser, Esq.

Greenberg Glusker

1900 Avenue of the Stars

21st Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Phone: 310.553.3610

Fax: 310.553.0687
bresser@greenbergglusker.com
www.greenbergglusker.com

Khizar Sheikh, Esq.

Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C.

3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105
Roseland, NJ 07068

Phone: 973.736.4600

Fax: 973.325.7467
ksheikh@msgld.com
www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com

Jordan A. Sigale, Esq.

Dunlap Codding

609 W. Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Phone: 405.607.8600

Fax: 405.607.8686
jsigale@dunlapcodding.com
www.dunlapcodding.com

Brian L. Wagner, Esq.

Mateer & Harbert, P.A.

Two Landmark Center, Suite 600
225 East Robinson Street
Orlando, FL 32801

Phone: 407.425.9044

Fax: 407.423.2016
bwagner@mateerharbert.com
www.mateerharbert.com

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS


mailto:bresser@greenbergglusker.com
http://www.greenbergglusker.com/
mailto:ksheikh@msgld.com
http://www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com/
mailto:jsigale@dunlapcodding.com
http://www.dunlapcodding.com/
mailto:bwagner@mateerharbert.com
http://www.mateerharbert.com/
mailto:dpierron@uslegalteam.com
http://www.uslegalteam.com/

David J. Weiland, Esq.

Coleman & Horowitt, LLP

499 West Shaw Avenue, Suite 116
Fresno, CA 93704

Phone: 559.248.4820

Fax: 559.248.4830
dweiland@ch-law.com
www.ch-law.com

________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS


mailto:dweiland@ch-law.com
http://www.ch-law.com/

2015 Primerus Business Law Institute
Symposium Client Directory

Todd Bowers

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company
P.O. Box 748, MZ 1237
Fort Worth, TX 76101

Alec Bramlett

American Airlines
4333 Amon Carter Boulevard, MD 5675
Fort Worth, TX 76155

Marcia Ceplecha

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company
P.O. Box 748, MZ 1236
Fort Worth, TX 76101

Mark Christensen

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company
P.O. Box 748, MZ 1495
Fort Worth, TX 76101

Rachel Dillard
Armada Oil, Inc.
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 615
Dallas, TX 75254

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS

Kasey Foreman

Buchanan Technologies
1026 Texan Trail
Grapevine, TX 76051

Maria Garton

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company
1 Lockheed Boulevard
Fort Worth, TX 76108

Debera Hepburn

FTS International Services
777 Main Street, Suite 1600
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Jennifer Hurley

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company
P.O. Box 748, MZ 1237
Fort Worth, TX 76101

Kenny Johnson

Quest Diagnostics Incorporated
2655 Villa Creek Drive
Fort Worth, TX 75234



Andrew Jones

Securus Technologies
102 Cordero Trail
Wylie, TX 75098

Cindy Karm

FTS International Services
777 Main Street, Suite 1600
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Robert Liang

West One Products
8301 Ram Ridge Road
Fort Worth, TX 76137

Jennifer Lusk

Health Management Systems, Inc.

5615 High Point Drive
Irving, TX 75038

Angela Miller

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics
PO Box 748
Fort Worth, TX 76101

Jamie Newell

BT Group PLC
7301 N State Highway 161
Irving, TX 75039

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS

Ryan Presley

TIER REIT
17300 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1010
Dallas, TX 75248

Michael Pritchard

Cook Children's Health Care System
801 Seventh Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76104

Andrew Rathwick

Tier Two Services
1507 Balboa Lane
Allen, TX 75002

Brian Restivo

The Woodmont Company
2100 W. 7th Street
Fort Worth, TX 76107

Scott Roberts

Sabre
3150 Sabre Drive
Southlake, TX 76092

Genevieve Silveroli

Nokia Solutions and Networks
6000 Connection Drive
Irving, TX 75039



Kristin Timmer

The Weir Group PLC
201 Main Street
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Gary Touchstone

Sabre
3150 Sabre Drive
Southlake, TX 76092

Kelly Turner

Goldman Sachs & Co.
6011 Connection Drive
Fort Worth, TX 75039

Keith Zagar

TD Ameritrade
P.O. Box 93209
Southlake, TX 76092

_________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS



